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Pos.

Nom / Name
MARTINEAUD Claude
PEYER Gery
BERTONE Enrico
NEJEDLY Miroslav
WICHSER Martin
BAUMGARTNER Stephan
ANTOINE Martial
SENN Walter
WINTER Erich
HAFLIGER Hansruedi
TRABER Hans-J]org
WALTHER René
WINIGER Beny
SCHMID Beat
JABERG Christian
PFISTER Gregor
MOHR Werner
MOSER Hanspeter
ARNAUD Bernard
REIMANN René
RUMPF Thomas
BENZINGER Helmut
ROBION Michel
DIND Maurice
PABST Bernhard
AESCHBACHER Werner
FREI Jack

MC Team Vully

MOTOCROSS Lugnorre

dimanche 07 sept 2025

Essais Chronos Classique 65+

Domicile / Wohnort
Essouvert France
Riggisberg Suisse
Italie

Chyne République Tchéquie

Bachs Suisse
Aarau Suisse
France

Asp Suisse

Densbiren Suisse
Bennau Suisse
Schnottwil Suisse
Jona Suisse
Erlinsbach Suisse
St-Blaise Suisse
Winznau Suisse
Turbental Suisse
Recherwil Suisse
La Biolle France
Uster Suisse
Vouvry Suisse
Suisse

Plesse France
Yvonand Suisse
Déttingen Suisse

Weingarten Suisse

DNF=ABANDON/AUFGEGEBEN ; DNS=PAS PARTI/NICHT GESTARTET ;
DSQ=DISQUALIFIE/DISQUALIFIZIERT ; P=PENALITE/BESTRAFUNG ; UC=PAS CLASSE/NICHT KLASSIERT

Club

Moto

Best Time
02:11.321
:13.252
:13.471
:15.094
:16.735
116.945
:17.200
:17.251
:21.508
123.184
:23.866
:23.953
:24.909
:25.254
:25.390
126.045
:26.570
:28.523
:30.748
:32.692
:38.875
142.927
:44.934
145.012
:46.842
:50.467
02:55.086

.

PILLER SBA

In Lap
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Ecart

1.931
2.150
3.773
5.414
5.624
5.879
5.930
10.187
11.863
12.545
12.632
13.588
13.933
14.069
14.724
15.249
17.202
19.427
21.371
27.554
31.606
33.613
33.691
35.521
39.146
43.765

T

QD
kel

P e A
AFS FV3

km/h
41.1
40.5
40.4
39.9
39.4
39.4
39.3
39.3
38.1
37.7
37.5
37.5
37.2
37.1
37.1
36.9
36.8
36.3
35.8
35.3
33.9
33.1
32.7
32.7
32.3
31.6

30.8

2nd Best T.

:11.837
:24.463
:15.202
:15.739
:17.874
:18.616
:18.398
:18.174
:21.786
:26.756
:25.936
:25.601
:38.160
:28.471
:25.989
126.362
:27.521
:29.119
:31.691
:34.175
:39.477
:43.913
:45.696
:45.520
:49.053
:50.605

02:56.328

AFM Chrono

le 07.09.2025 & 16:58
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Piller’

Nom / Name
MARTINEAUD Claude
NEJEDLY Miroslav
ANTOINE Martial
BERTONE Enrico
WICHSER Martin
BAUMGARTNER Stephan
PEYER Gery

WINTER Erich
PFISTER Gregor
MOSER Hanspeter
WINIGER Beny
SENN Walter
JABERG Christian
WALTHER René
MOHR Werner
SCHMID Beat
TRABER Hans-Jorg
MOREL Jack
ARNAUD Bernard
RUMPF Thomas
PABST Bernhard
DIND Maurice
ROBION Michel
BENZINGER Helmut
FREI Jack

HAFLIGER Hansruedi
REIMANN René
AESCHBACHER Werner

MC Team Vully

MOTOCROSS Lugnorre

dimanche 07 sept 2025

RACE 1

Domicile / Wohnort
Essouvert France

Chyne République Tchéq

France

Italie

Bachs Suisse
Aarau Suisse
Riggisberg Suisse

Winznau Suisse
Recherwil Suisse
Jona Suisse

Asp Suisse
St-Blaise Suisse
Schnottwil Suisse
Turbental Suisse
Erlinsbach Suisse
Bennau Suisse
Vessy / GE Suisse
La Biolle France
Vouvry Suisse
Déttingen Suisse
Yvonand Suisse
Plesse France
Suisse
Weingarten Suisse
Densbliren Suisse
Uster Suisse

DNF=ABANDON/AUFGEGEBEN ; DNS=PAS PARTI/NICHT GESTARTET ;
DSQ=DISQUALIFIE/DISQUALIFIZIERT ; P=PENALITE/BESTRAFUNG ; UC=PAS CLASSE/NICHT KLASSIERT

Club

Classique 6

Moto

ie
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5+

Trs

Temps

17:33.265
17:49.899
17:54.247
:11.241
112.266
:21.771
:36.716
:142.269
112.133
:25.123
:29.831
:31.316
:32.569
:39.204
:45.563
:146.052
:146.289
:149.022
:49.934
:37.540
:02.613
:03.176
:32.100
:32.770
:31.747
:56.133
:57.036

Ecart

16.634
20.982
37.976
39.001
48.506
:03.451
:09.004
:38.868
:51.858
:56.566
:58.051
:59.304
:05.939
:12.298
12.787
:13.024
:15.757
:16.669
1Tr.
1Tr.
1Tr.
1Tr.
1Tr.
1Tr.
2 Tr.
2 Tr.
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Best Time In Lap
:10.357| 6

:09.558
:09.416
111,128
113.623
:12.527
:15.279
:16.990
:18.720
:23.042
:24.223
:19.012
123.991
:20.467
:24.907
:25.362
:23.347
:24.915
:25.274
126.627
:30.133
:31.864
:33.694
:33.690
:44.321
124,571
02:24.399
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AFM Chrono
le 07.09.2025 & 16:58
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Piller( MOTOCROSS Lugnorre 2 NS FIS
dimanche 07 sept 2025 =y
L]
RACE 2 Classique 65+
Pos. No. [Nom /Name Domicile / Wohnort Club Moto | Trs Temps Ecart km/h Best Time In Lap
1 50 |MARTINEAUD Claude Essouvert France 8 |17:15.725 = 41.7|02:06.625| 5
2 | 57 [NEJEDLY Miroslav Chyne République Tchéquie 8 | 17:44.645| 28.920 |40.5|02:08.039| 3
3 22 |PEYER Gery Riggisberg Suisse 8 |18:27.226|1:11.501|39.0| 02:16.349| 2
4 | 205 |BAUMGARTNER Stephan |Aarau Suisse 8 118:30.983|1:15.258|38.8|02:16.641| 4
5 74 |WICHSER Martin Bachs Suisse 8 |18:39.175|1:23.450| 38.5| 02:18.405| 3
6 12 |WINTER Erich 8 |18:55.243|1:39.518|38.0(02:18.988| 6
7 1 |SENN Walter Asp Suisse 8 | 19:00.315|1:44.590|37.8| 02:20.744| 2
8 59 |PFISTER Gregor Winznau Suisse 8119:32.495|2:16.770| 36.8| 02:22.636| 3
9 20 |BERTONE Enrico Italie 8 |20:12.338 | 2:56.613|35.6(02:17.383| 5
10 | 24 |ARNAUD Bernard La Biolle France 7 117:18.308 1Tr. 36.4|02:24.042| 6
11 8 |MOSER Hanspeter Recherwil Suisse 7 | 17:21.060 1Tr. 36.3| 02:26.216| 7
12 | 48 |WALTHER René Schnottwil Suisse 7 117:22.468 1Tr. 36.2|02:26.030| 7
13 | 44 |TRABER Hans-Jorg Bennau Suisse 7 |17:43.213 1Tr. 35.5|02:26.985| 7
14 6 |SCHMID Beat Erlinsbach Suisse 7 |17:44.187 1Tr. 35.5/02:29.017| 7
15 | 46 |DIND Maurice Yvonand Suisse 7 | 17:49.040 1Tr. 35.3|02:31.033| 7
16 | 89 [MOHR Werner Turbental Suisse 7 | 17:50.673 1Tr. 35.3|02:28.120| 7
17 | 64 |REIMANN René Uster Suisse 7 | 17:54.115 1Tr. 35.1|02:30.226| 7
18 | 53 |RUMPF Thomas Vouvry Suisse 7 | 18:07.903 1Tr. 34.7|02:31.382| 6
19 | 111 |MOREL Jack Vessy / GE Suisse 7 | 18:25.523 1Tr. 34.1|02:34.392| 3
20 | 72 |PABST Bernhard Déttingen Suisse 7 | 18:53.034 1Tr. 33.3/02:38.976| 3
21 | 161 |BENZINGER Helmut Suisse 7 | 18:55.247 1Tr. 33.2|02:36.803| 7
22 | 32 |ROBION Michel Plesse France 7 | 19:25.978 1Tr. 32.4|02:42.057| 5
23 | 96 |FREI Jack Weingarten Suisse 7 | 19:34.180 1Tr. 32.1|02:43.583| 6
DNF| 88 |ANTOINE Martial France 6 |13:39.160 2 Tr. 39.5/02:11.263| 3
DNS| 92 |HAFLIGER Hansruedi Densbiiren Suisse 0 = = = = 0
DNS| 14 |WINIGER Beny Jona Suisse 0 - - - - 0
DNS| 77 |JABERG Christian St-Blaise Suisse 0 = = = = 0
DNS| 87 |AESCHBACHER Werner 0 - - - - 0

DNF=ABANDON/AUFGEGEBEN ; DNS=PAS PARTI/NICHT GESTARTET ; AFM Chrono
DSQ=DISQUALIFIE/DISQUALIFIZIERT ; P=PENALITE/BESTRAFUNG ; UC=PAS CLASSE/NICHT KLASSIERT le 07.09.2025 & 16:58
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MC Team Vully

MOTOCROSS Lugnorre
5 dimanche 07 sept 2025

Classervnén‘i du Jour

o
o
2]

==
mo0VONOOU DA WNR

N NNNNNNNEPRP P2 BB 2 22
NOoOu P, WNHOOONOOUUPMMWNN

N
(0]

. INo.

50
57
22
205
74
20
12
59
1

48
24
44

6
89
46

111
88
53
72

161
32
96
14
77
64
92
87

Nom / Name
MARTINEAUD Claude
NEJEDLY Miroslav
PEYER Gery
BAUMGARTNER Stephal
WICHSER Martin
BERTONE Enrico
WINTER Erich
PFISTER Gregor
SENN Walter

MOSER Hanspeter
WALTHER René
ARNAUD Bernard
TRABER Hans-Jorg
SCHMID Beat

MOHR Werner

DIND Maurice
MOREL Jack
ANTOINE Martial
RUMPF Thomas
PABST Bernhard
BENZINGER Helmut
ROBION Michel

FREI Jack

WINIGER Beny
JABERG Christian
REIMANN René
HAFLIGER Hansruedi

AESCHBACHER Werner

Domicile / Wohnort
Essouvert France

Club

Chyne République Tchéquie

Riggisberg Suisse
Aarau Suisse
Bachs Suisse
Italie

Winznau Suisse
Asp Suisse
Recherwil Suisse
Schnottwil Suisse
La Biolle France
Bennau Suisse
Erlinsbach Suisse
Turbental Suisse
Yvonand Suisse
Vessy / GE Suisse
France

Vouvry Suisse
Déttingen Suisse
Suisse

Plesse France
Weingarten Suisse
Jona Suisse
St-Blaise Suisse
Uster Suisse
Densbiren Suisse

@

PR

YAVM AHA roiERSA

Classique 65+

Moto

1M/L
55
49
34
35
37
41
33
32
29
31
27
22
24
25
26
19
23
45
21
20
17
18

2M/L
55
49
45
41
37
32
35
33
34
30
29
31
28
27
25
26
22
0
23
21
20
19
18
0
0
24
0
0

Ve A
AFS FVS

Total
110
98
79
76
74
73
68
65
63
61
56
53
52
52
51
45
45
45
44
41
37
37
34
30
28
24
0
0

Edité, le 07.09.2025 & 16:58




